
Newry & District Mortor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb

Saturday 15th May 2010

Class 0 Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

78   Graham Thompson                                   G T R Turbo                        151  53.52  51.29  52.27  51.29 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam M P62                      152  54.63  53.85   53.85 
38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       93  57.82  57.56  57.02  57.02 
15   Wesley Patterson                                  Ford Escort                        114  57.95  57.46  57.05  57.05 
3    Connor Lavery                                     B M W                              115  58.56  58.29  57.73  57.73 
306  Davy Francis                                      Escort Cosworth                    96  59.07  57.81  58.08  57.81 
61   Michael Conlon                                    Ford Escort                        117  58.33  58.48  57.96  57.96 
84   John Waring                                       Escort Mk2                         118  58.52  58.99  58.99  58.52 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205                        119  58.95  58.59  59.56  58.59 
574  Rodney White                                      Talbot Sunbeam                     1110  59.10  58.61  58.67  58.61 
14   Martin Teggart                                    Ford Escort                        1111  59.76  59.13  59.15  59.13 
315  Davy Patton                                       Escort Cosworth                    912  61.78  60.11  61.35  60.11 
10   Andrew Mc Gaffin                                  Ford Escort Mk1                    1113  60.26  60.16  61.03  60.16 
66   John Devlin                                       Talbot Sunbeam                     1114  62.20  61.22  61.40  61.22 
99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Catt                         715  61.40  61.51  61.32  61.32 
1    Rory Mc Polin                                     Escort                             1116  61.84  62.15  61.58  61.58 
91   Gerard Mc Polin                                   Ford Escort                        1117  62.61  62.32  62.36  62.32 
16   Adrian Donnelly                                   Escort                             1118  64.83  62.64  65.31  62.64 
83   Mark Greer                                        Ford Escort                        1119  64.04  64.99  62.89  62.89 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield S E I                    720  62.91  66.50  64.36  62.91 
96   Chris Mc Kimm                                     Jedi 750                           1421  63.22  63.14  64.16  63.14 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    M G Midget                         622  64.89  63.73  63.37  63.37 
12   Raymond Nelson                                    Escort                             1123  63.71  63.47  63.99  63.47 
51   Adrain Muholland                                  Ford Escort                        224  63.83  64.01  64.29  63.83 
49   Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        1025  65.17  64.50  63.83  63.83 
201  Alan Woods                                        Mazda R X7                         1226  65.10  63.85  64.42  63.85 
101  Matthew Mc Gaffin                                 Ford Escort Mk1                    1127  64.01  64.54  64.44  64.01 
31   Mark Francis                                      Escort Cosworth                    928  70.04  66.08  64.19  64.19 
37   Simon Gordon                                      Vauxhall Nova                      1029  64.39  64.95  64.28  64.28 
22   Michael Mc Allister                               Ford Escort Mk2                    230  65.31  65.09  64.49  64.49 
65   Joe Mc Ateer                                      Ford Escort                        1131  64.93  64.84  65.10  64.84 
181  Mervyn Johnston                                   Vauxhall Chevette                  932  67.33  65.09  65.64  65.09 
6    Gerard Quinn                                      Escort                             1133  65.34  65.88  65.91  65.34 
17   Gordon Forgarty                                   Fiat X19                           234  67.77  65.71  67.51  65.71 
74   Colin Mc Bride                                    Sylva Leader                       735  65.71  68.99   65.71 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover S D I                        236  65.93  69.72  67.14  65.93 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205 G T I                  637  66.04  66.05   66.04 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     1238  67.22  66.45  66.75  66.45 
55   Gavin Devlin                                      Sunbeam                            1039  68.17  67.04  66.56  66.56 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini 1399                          640  67.30  67.09  67.78  67.09 
321  Alistair Flanagan                                 Loscost                            741  68.20  67.68  69.92  67.68 
46   Ronnie Hamill                                     Ford Escort                        1042 FAIL  69.67  67.84  67.84 
44   Cromac Doyle                                      Suzuki Swift                       1043  69.06  68.42  69.12  68.42 
63   Dermot Murray                                     Escort Mk2                         1144  68.57  69.27  69.95  68.57 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Nissan Micra                       645  70.93  70.41  68.83  68.83 
296  David Mc Kimm                                     Jedi 750                           1446  69.86    69.86 
87   Darrel Millar                                     Coubra Ram                         747  69.95  90.02  73.10  69.95 
48   Michael Adams                                     M G Midget                         248  71.63  71.18   71.18 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Nissan Micra                       649  72.98  73.42  71.45  71.45 
43   Felix Morgan                                      Peugeot 106 Maxi                   1050  71.61 FAIL  75.04  71.61 
205  Paul Taggart                                      Peugeot 205                        651  74.36  74.34  74.02  74.02 
18   Roger Corry                                       Riley 12-4 S P                     1752  78.59  77.84   77.84 
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley 12-4 S P                     1753  78.87  79.31   78.87 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12-4 S P                     1754  79.46  82.53   79.46 
24   Kenny Acheson                                     Ford Escort                        255     
7    Jay Colville                                      Ford Escort                        1156     

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc   2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

51   Adrain Muholland                                  Ford Escort                        1  63.83  64.01  64.29  63.83 
22   Michael Mc Allister                               Ford Escort Mk2                    2  65.31  65.09  64.49  64.49 
17   Gordon Forgarty                                   Fiat X19                           3  67.77  65.71  67.51  65.71 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover S D I                        4  65.93  69.72  67.14  65.93 
48   Michael Adams                                     M G Midget                         5  71.63  71.18   71.18 
24   Kenny Acheson                                     Ford Escort                        6     

Class 6 Modified Limited Production Cars  2WD only
8    Gordon Buckley                                    M G Midget                         1  64.89  63.73  63.37  63.37 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205 G T I                  2  66.04  66.05   66.04 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini 1399                          3  67.30  67.09  67.78  67.09 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     Nissan Micra                       4  70.93  70.41  68.83  68.83 
9    Alwyn Buchanan                                    Nissan Micra                       5  72.98  73.42  71.45  71.45 
205  Paul Taggart                                      Peugeot 205                        6  74.36  74.34  74.02  74.02 
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Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

99   Geoffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Catt                         1  61.40  61.51  61.32  61.32 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield S E I                    2  62.91  66.50  64.36  62.91 
74   Colin Mc Bride                                    Sylva Leader                       3  65.71  68.99   65.71 
321  Alistair Flanagan                                 Loscost                            4  68.20  67.68  69.92  67.68 
87   Darrel Millar                                     Coubra Ram                         5  69.95  90.02  73.10  69.95 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       1  57.82  57.56  57.02  57.02 
306  Davy Francis                                      Escort Cosworth                    2  59.07  57.81  58.08  57.81 
315  Davy Patton                                       Escort Cosworth                    3  61.78  60.11  61.35  60.11 
31   Mark Francis                                      Escort Cosworth                    4  70.04  66.08  64.19  64.19 
181  Mervyn Johnston                                   Vauxhall Chevette                  5  67.33  65.09  65.64  65.09 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
49   Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        1  65.17  64.50  63.83  63.83 
37   Simon Gordon                                      Vauxhall Nova                      2  64.39  64.95  64.28  64.28 
55   Gavin Devlin                                      Sunbeam                            3  68.17  67.04  66.56  66.56 
46   Ronnie Hamill                                     Ford Escort                        4 FAIL  69.67  67.84  67.84 
44   Cromac Doyle                                      Suzuki Swift                       5  69.06  68.42  69.12  68.42 
43   Felix Morgan                                      Peugeot 106 Maxi                   6  71.61 FAIL  75.04  71.61 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
15   Wesley Patterson                                  Ford Escort                        1  57.95  57.46  57.05  57.05 
3    Connor Lavery                                     B M W                              2  58.56  58.29  57.73  57.73 
61   Michael Conlon                                    Ford Escort                        3  58.33  58.48  57.96  57.96 
84   John Waring                                       Escort Mk2                         4  58.52  58.99  58.99  58.52 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205                        5  58.95  58.59  59.56  58.59 
574  Rodney White                                      Talbot Sunbeam                     6  59.10  58.61  58.67  58.61 
14   Martin Teggart                                    Ford Escort                        7  59.76  59.13  59.15  59.13 
10   Andrew Mc Gaffin                                  Ford Escort Mk1                    8  60.26  60.16  61.03  60.16 
66   John Devlin                                       Talbot Sunbeam                     9  62.20  61.22  61.40  61.22 
1    Rory Mc Polin                                     Escort                             10  61.84  62.15  61.58  61.58 
91   Gerard Mc Polin                                   Ford Escort                        11  62.61  62.32  62.36  62.32 
16   Adrian Donnelly                                   Escort                             12  64.83  62.64  65.31  62.64 
83   Mark Greer                                        Ford Escort                        13  64.04  64.99  62.89  62.89 
12   Raymond Nelson                                    Escort                             14  63.71  63.47  63.99  63.47 
101  Matthew Mc Gaffin                                 Ford Escort Mk1                    15  64.01  64.54  64.44  64.01 
65   Joe Mc Ateer                                      Ford Escort                        16  64.93  64.84  65.10  64.84 
6    Gerard Quinn                                      Escort                             17  65.34  65.88  65.91  65.34 
63   Dermot Murray                                     Escort Mk2                         18  68.57  69.27  69.95  68.57 
7    Jay Colville                                      Ford Escort                        19     

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
201  Alan Woods                                        Mazda R X7                         1  65.10  63.85  64.42  63.85 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     2  67.22  66.45  66.75  66.45 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  having no more than 2 valves per cylinder or up to 1400cc multivalve
96   Chris Mc Kimm                                     Jedi 750                           1  63.22  63.14  64.16  63.14 
296  David Mc Kimm                                     Jedi 750                           2  69.86    69.86 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
78   Graham Thompson                                   G T R Turbo                        1  53.52  51.29  52.27  51.29 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Pilbeam M P62                      2  54.63  53.85   53.85 

Class 17 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
18   Roger Corry                                       Riley 12-4 S P                     1  78.59  77.84   77.84 
111  Alan Clarke                                       Riley 12-4 S P                     2  78.87  79.31   78.87 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Riley 12-4 S P                     3  79.46  82.53   79.46 
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